HD 9817T1R
HD 9817T2R
HD 9817T3R
HD 9817TVS
EA-10
Connections
 HD9817T1 and HD9817T1.1 models with 0...1Vdc analogue output.
V out V out

Housing Dimensions Ø14x145mm
Degree of protection IP65
ORDER CODES
HD9817T1R: Dual relative humidity and temperature transmitter, Pt100 sensor.
0...1Vdc analogue outputs. Temperature measuring range -40...+60°C (-20…
+80°C on request). Power supply 5...35Vdc. AISI 304 housing. Probe protection
class IP65. Dimensions Ø14x145mm. Output with cable L=1,5m (7 wires +
shield). Max. working temperature -40°…+80°C. Supplied with HD9817TC
software.
HD9817T1R.1: Dual relative humidity and temperature transmitter, NTC sensor
10kΩ. 0...1Vdc analogue outputs. Temperature  measuring range -40...+60°C
(-20…+80°C on request). Power supply 5...35Vdc. AISI 304 housing. Probe
protection class IP65. Dimensions Ø14x145mm. Output with cable L=1,5m
(7 wires + shield). Max. working temperature -40°…+80°C. Supplied with
HD9817TC software.
HD9817T2R: Dual relative humidity and temperature transmitter, Pt100 sensor.
RS232C digital output. Temperature measuring range -40...+60°C (-20…
+80°C on request). Powered directly from your PC RS232C port. AISI 304 hous-
ing. Probe protection class IP65. Dimensions Ø14x145mm. Output with cable
L= 2m with DB9 female connector. Max. working temperature -40°…+80°C.
Supplied with HD9817TC software.
HD9817T3R: Dual relative humidity and temperature transmitter, Pt100 sensor.
USB1.1-2.0 digital output. Temperature measuring range -40...+60°C (-20…
+80°C on request). Powered directly from your PC USB port. AISI 304 housing.
Probe protection class IP65. Dimensions Ø14x133mm. Output with cable L=
2m with USB type A connector. Max. working temperature -40°…+80°C. Sup-
plied with HD9817TC software.
HD9817TVS: Dual relative humidity and temperature transmitter, Pt100 sensor.
0...1Vdc analogue and RS485 MODBUS-RTU output. Temperature measuring
range - 40...+60°C. Power supply 5...35Vdc. AISI 304 housing. Probe protection
class IP65. Dimensions Ø14x145mm. Output with cable M12 8-pole connector.
Supplied with CP9817.3 cable, length 3m.
CP24: PC connecting cable for the MODBUS parameters configuration. With built-in
RS485/USB converter. 8-pole M12 connector on instrument side and A-type
USB connector on PC side.
CP9817.3: Spare cable for HD9817TVS transmitter, with 8-pole M12 female connec-
tor on one side, open wires on the other side.Length 3 m.
HD9817T.4: Wall-mounting adapter. Only for HD9817T1 and HD9817T1.1 on request.
HD9817T1CAL: USB interface module for connecting HD9817T1 and HD9817T1.1
transmitters to your PC USB port as well as calibrating or checking the humid-
ity sensor. USB connector type A, cable L=1.5m. Connection through 4-pole
terminal board.
HD75: saturated salt solution 75% R.H. thread M 12x1.